# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



CITIZENS ENDING CHILD ABUSE CORP.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: CITIZENS ENDING CHILD ABUSE CORP.

# Article II

The principal place of business address: 6787 SE 125TH ST #21 BELLEVIEW, FL. 34420

The mailing address of the corporation is: PO BOX 2592 BELLEVIEW, FL. 34421

# **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: WORK TOWARD ENDING CHILD ABUSE AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, PRIMARILY BY DISTRIBUTING EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS TO THE PUBLIC.

### Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

TRACY T PIPER 6787 SE 125TH ST #21 BELLEVIEW, FL. 34420 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N08000003945 FILED April 23, 2008 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: TRACY T PIPER

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

TRACY T PIPER PO BOX 2592

BELLEVIEW FL 34421

Incorporator Signature: TRACY T PIPER

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P, D TRACY T PIPER 6787 SE 125TH ST, #21 BELLEVIEW, FL. 34420

Title: VP MARY W HALTER 2680 SE 41ST ST OCALA, FL. 34480

Title: VP ANN P TIDWELL 1242 MIRA MAR AVE LADY LAKE, FL. 32159

# Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 04/22/2008